
Teacher Subject(s) Email Plan to communicate Resources Link to website or Google Classroom
Brown, Mindy math brown_mindy@hsdr3.org Worksheet packets- google classroom https://classroom.google.com/c/NDI1NzMzMjg1NDJa
Brown, Mindy science brown_mindy@hsdr3.org google classroom https://classroom.google.com/c/NDI1NzE4NDkyNDNa
Burgio, Laura 8-Science burgio_laura@hsdr3.org Google Classroom and Website https://sites.google.com/a/hsdr3.org/burgio/
Clark, Sarah Language Explo/8th French/T.O.C. clark_sarah@hsdr3.org Google Classroom with specific class codes listed on website https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/profeclark/home

Cruzado, Keith 8 Social Studies cruzado_keith@hsdr3.org website https://sites.google.com/a/hsdr3.org/cruzado-s-8th-grade-social-studies-class/
Dawes, Katie 7 ELA dawes_katie@hsdr3.org Google Classroom
Duggan, Liz 8th Social Studies duggan_liz@hsdr3.org website https://sites.google.com/a/hsdr3.org/ms-duggan2016/home
Erickson, Alli 7 Grade Math erickson_allison@hsdr3.org Google Classroom, Teacher Website, Online Textbook https://sites.google.com/a/hsdr3.org/ms-erickson-s-pre-algebra/home
Fears, Emily 7-8 PE/Health fears_emily@hsdr3.org Google Classroom https://classroom.google.com/u/0/c/MTk2OTkwODYwNDBa

Fete, Erin 7-Social Studies fete_erin@hsdr3.org Google Classroom 

Fingerhut, Matt 8-Science fingerhut_matt@hsdr3.org Google Classroom and Website https://classroom.google.com/c/NDEwMTA3NzM5MjNa
https://sites.google.com/site/fingerhut07/

Gronborg, Daniel 7th/8th PE gronborg_dan@hsdr3.org Email and Google Classroom - class code dhedql5
Gronborg, Daniel Outdoor Education gronborg_dan@hsdr3.org Email and Google Classroom
Gronborg, Kristine 8th grade Pre Alg/Honors Algebra gronborg_kristine@hsdr3.org Google classroom, online textbook (Clever)

Hassell, Sarah 8 English/English I hassell_sarah@hsdr3.org Google Classroom
Holland, Dina 7-Science holland_dina@hsdr3.org website https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/science7
Holland, Paul 7-8 PE/Health holland_paul@hsdr3.org Teacher Website / Printed Handout in Office

Isermann, Carlie Taste of Culture/ 7th Explo/ 8th 
FACS isermann_carlie@hsdr3.org Google Classroom and Website https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/ms-isermann-facs-stuco

Jackson, Anthony 8th Band Jackson_anthony@hsdr3.org Email, Google Classroom, Essential Elements, and website  8th 
Band- rigi4df      7th Band-rtnr2c2       Jr. High Jazz-nhzuyns https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/hillsboro6-8band/home?authuser=0

Jenkins, Lisa 7-ELA jenkins_lisa@hsdr3.org Google Classroom 
Kiehne, Will 7-Science kiehne_will@hsdr3.org website https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/science7

Laiben, Jennifer 7-8 JAG laiben_jennifer@hsdr3.org Google classroom;code in7xij2/email/printed packets in office
Lammert, Traci All subjects. lammert_traci@hsdr3.org Work for 2 weeks mailed home with letter.  Teacher available by phone and e-mail.

Lisa Etter 8th grade SPED math Etter_lisa@hsdr3.org Google classroom
Maerli, Kristen 8th ELA/ English I maerli_kristen@hsdr3.org Google Classroom

McClellan, Kelly 7 Grade Math mcclellan_kelly@hsdr3.org Google Classroom, Teacher Website, Online Textbook https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/mcclellan/home 

Patterson,Andrew 7th Social studies,8th World History, 
8th Science patterson_andrew@hsdr3.org Email patterson_andrew@hsdr3.org

Peirce, David Stength/Conditioning peirce_david@hsdr3.org Printed Workouts in JH Office (fwnj3yf) Google Classroom https://classroom.google.com/u/0/c/ODQ4ODA4MDU3NFpa
Reiser, Christea 8 SPIN English reiser_christea@hsdr3.org Google Classroom 
Schmidt, Kelley 8th grade Pre Alg/Honors Alebra schmidt_kelley@hsdr3.org Google classroom, online textbook (Clever)
Smelser,Robyn Art smelser_robyn@hsdr3.org Website https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/mrssmelser
Smith, Shawn App Creators smith_shawn@hsdr3.org Google Classroom/class code qa6rjer https://classroom.google.com/c/Njk2Mzg3MjU1
Smith, Shawn Computer Applications smith_shawn@hsdr3.org Google Classroom/class code q26atke https://classroom.google.com/c/MTkyNTI2NDM4MFpa

Solomon, Becky GTT & Robotics solomon_becky@hsdr3.org Google Classroom 

Tilley, Cheryl Yearbook & Library tilley_cheryl@hsdr3.org Google Classroom for yearbook students
website for library services https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/ctilley/home

Tucker, Kathy 7-8 PE/Health tucker_kathy@hsdr3.org website / email https://sites.google.com/a/hsdr3.org/tucker-test-website/
Uding, Virginia English SPIN uding_virginia@hsdr3.org Google Classroom /Worksheet Packets https://classroom.google.com/c/NDExMzM1Mzg5MzNa

Witte, Ellen Choir & Music Explo witte_ellen@hsdr3.org Google Classroom with individual class codes listed on website https://sites.google.com/hsdr3.org/ms-wittes-website/home
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